)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 07, 2024, 09:24:01 am

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H*3868 (Rat #0324, Act #0261 of 2002) General Bill, By A. Young, Keegan and Koon
Summary: Elections, county board of canvassers; to meet the Friday after after election

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 7-17-10, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE MEETING
AND ORGANIZATION OF THE COUNTY BOARD OF CANVASSERS, SO AS TO MOVE FROM THURSDAY TO FRIDAY
AFTER THE ELECTION THE TIME FOR THE BOARD TO MEET.

04/03/01
04/03/01
01/30/02
01/31/02
01/31/02
02/01/02
02/05/02
02/05/02
05/01/02
05/08/02
05/09/02
05/14/02
05/20/02
06/05/02
06/19/02
06/19/02

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-15
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-15
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-3
Read second time HJ-12

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-13
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
Introduced and read first time SJ-21
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-21
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-15
Read second time SJ-28

Read third time and enrolled SJ-26

Ratified R 324

Signed By Governor

Act No. 261

Effective date 05/20/02

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



