## South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 09:24:01 am

## Session 114 - (2001-2002)

## H\*3868 (Rat #0324, Act #0261 of 2002) General Bill, By A. Young, Keegan and Koon

Summary: Elections, county board of canvassers; to meet the Friday after after election

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 7-17-10, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE MEETING AND ORGANIZATION OF THE COUNTY BOARD OF CANVASSERS, SO AS TO MOVE FROM THURSDAY TO FRIDAY AFTER THE ELECTION THE TIME FOR THE BOARD TO MEET.

04/03/01	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-15
04/03/01	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-15
01/30/02	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-3
01/31/02	House	Read second time HJ-12
01/31/02	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-13
02/01/02	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
02/05/02	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-21
02/05/02	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-21
05/01/02	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-15
05/08/02	Senate	Read second time SJ-28
05/09/02	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-26
05/14/02		Ratified R 324
05/20/02		Signed By Governor
06/05/02		Act No. 261
06/19/02		Effective date 05/20/02
06/19/02		Copies available